

**(PHYSICAL HEARING)**

**CC No. 358/2019**

**CBI Vs. Shambhu Prasad Singh & Ors.**

**RC No. AC-I/2014/A0008/CBI/AC-I/New Delhi**

**u/S. 120B r/w 420/471 r/w 467 IPC & u/S. 13(2) r/w 13(1)(d) of PC Act, 1989**

**12.01.2021**

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI.

Sh. N.P. Singh, AR for M/s. Sai Baba Builders & Consultants Pvt. Ltd. (A-3) is present.

None for other accused persons (who are exempted for today).

The matter was proceeding at the stage of recording the plea of guilt qua accused (A-3).

The plea of guilt on behalf of M/s. Sai Baba Builders & Consultants Pvt. Ltd. (A-3) through its AR Sh. N. P. Singh has been recorded in terms of the order on charge(s) dated 01.12.2020, to which the said AR pleads not guilty and claims trial.

The plea of guilt of other accused persons has already been recorded on the last date of hearing i.e. 07.01.2021

Put up for further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. on **05.02.2021**.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/12.01.2021