

CBI Vs. Shambhu Prasad Singh & Ors.
RC No.08(A)/2014/CBI/AC-I/ND
CC No.07/2019
CNR No. DLCT11-001437-2019

27.07.2022

Present: Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI with IO.

Shri Vikhyat Oberoi, Ld. Counsel for A-1 Shambhu Prasad Singh & A-4 M/s Dynamic Sheels India Pvt. Ltd.

Shri S.S. Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for A-3 M/s Sai Baba Builders & Consultants Pvt. Ltd. alongwith Shri N.P. Singh AR of A-3.

Shri Ravi Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for A-5 M/s Rockside Impex Pvt. Ltd. alongwith Shri Bhavesh Jha AR for A-5.

Shri Ravinder Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for A-6 Rudra Narayan.

Shri Sunil Saha, Ld. Counsel for A-7 Vinod Gupta.

Shri Sachin Mittal, Ld. Counsel for A-8 Manish Rai Mathur.

A-1 Shambhu Prasad Singh (who also represents A-4 M/s Dynamic Shells India Pvt. Ltd.), A-6 Rudra Narayan Shukla, A-7 Vinod Gupta and A-8 Manish Rai Mathur are present on bail.

Examination in chief of PW-12 Shri Abhijit Saha is concluded and was partly cross examined. His further cross examination is deferred at request of Ld. Counsels for accused. He is discharged for today. This witness be summoned again for next date of hearing.

PW-17 Shri Suharsh Dean is present, examined and discharged.

One more PW Shri Sunil Khanna is present but has been discharged on request of Ld. PP.

Put up for PE on 23.08.2022.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/27.07.2022