

CC No. 358/2019
CNR No. DLCT11-001437-2019
RC No. 08(A)/2014/CBI/AC-1/ND
CBI vs. Shambhu Prasad Singh and Ors.

13.11.2024

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
A-1 Shambhu Prasad Singh is absent.
Shri N.P. Singh, AR for A-3 M/s Sai Baba Builders and Consultants Pvt. Ltd.
Shri Bhavesh Jha AR for A-5 M/s Rockside Impex Pvt. Ltd. in person.
A-6 Rudra Narayan Shukla, A-7 Vinod Gupta and A-8 Manish Rai Mathur are present on bail.
Shri S.S. Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for A-1 through VC (Cisco Webex App).
Shri Anuj Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for Liquidator for A-4 M/s Dynamic Shells.
Shri Ravinder Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for A-6.
Shri Sunil Saha, Ld. Counsel for A-7.
Sh. Purutej Sandhu, Ld. Counsel for A-8.
PW40 Mahender Singh is absent.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of A-1 **Shambhu Prasad Singh** by Shri N.P. Singh, AR for A-3. For the reasons stated therein, same is allowed.

Adjournment sought by Ld. PP stating that PW40 Mahender Singh is unable to come today as his wife is hospitalized and no other witness is called for today.

Heard. Allowed with direction to prosecution to call atleast 3 to 4 witnesses for a day for its examination.

Contd.../-

An application for citing additional documents and submission of original exhibits/documents in reference of CFSL report cited as D-95, moved by Ld. PP.

Copy supplied to opposite parties except A-1.

Fresh summons be issued to PW40 Mahender Singh and to other prosecution witnesses for NDOH.

Now to come up for PE on 21.11.2024.

Ankit Singla
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
Rouse Avenue Court/New Delhi
13.11.2024